

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL (ST.) NO.1252 OF 2026

Lalya Alias Aashutosh
Aappasaheb Hargude And Anr. ...Appellants
Versus
The State of Maharashtra And Anr. ...Respondents

Mr. Ghansham Jadhav, for the Appellants.
Ms. Anagha A. Deshmukh, APP, for the Respondent No.1-State.

CORAM: R. M. JOSHI, J.

DATED: 13th FEBRUARY, 2026

PC:-

1. Learned Counsel for the Appellant seeks further time to carried out amendment to implead wife of informant as Respondent.
2. Time granted as a last chance. Amendment be carried out forthwith.
3. Issue notice to the Respondent No.2 returnable on 11th March 2026.
4. Interim relief granted earlier to continue till next date of hearing.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)

VDMokal/-